June 2022

Adorno Fathers Foundation

Dear Fellow Parishioners,

It is with great joy and faith that we bring the 2nd Newsletter for this year. During the last six months, the Adorno Fathers Foundation (AFF) received \$11,125.90. These funds are critical to our mission to provide a safety net or emergency funding for the Adorno Fathers in retirement and seminarians that fall outside their existing programs. This past quarter we were blessed with helping put a stair lift in the Retirement House in Ramsey New Jersey. This would not be possible without your support. Thank you again for your continued prayers and support.



In Shared Faith,

Your Adorno Fathers Foundation

50/50 Cash Drawing October 13, 2022

Be on the look-out at your parish for your chance to win while supporting the AFF. If all tickets are sold 1st Prize is up to \$???? and 2nd Prize?? The drawing will be held on St Francis Caracciolo ??? on October 13, 2022 in Lodi, NJ.

Chairman of the Board of Directors Farewell!

We would like to thank Mr. Gene Janikowski for graciously serving as the Chairman of the Board for the past three years. His guidance and support has helped ensure the continued mission of the Adorno Fathers Foundation, Inc. thrived. Thank you!

The board is essential to the success of the AFF. If you are interested in learning more about how to become a member of the board, please contact Mr. Donald Flowers, President.

Learn more @ https://adornofathersfoundation.org



Contact Us or Donate by Check:

Adorno Fathers Foundation 431 St. James Ave., Suite L-118 Goose Creek, SC 29445

Donate by Credit/ Debit Card:

https://adornofathersfoundation. org

Thank you.

You may also support Adorno Fathers Foundation Inc. when you shop at Smile.Amazon.com



Board of Directors

This Could Be You! Contact:

Donald Flowers, Goose Creek, SC donald.flowers@adornofathersfoundation.org

Charley Francis, Sumter, SC cfrancis@adornofathersfoundation.org

Ed Hedbloom, Spartanburg, SC ehedbloom@adornofathersfoundation.org

Gloria Ramos, Lodi, NJ gloria.ramos@adomofathersfoundation.org